1
LED PL Lamps - Ballast Compatibility List
LED PL LAMPS - 3 CCT SELECTABLE
Order code Description
69386 PLVL/S2/9W/3CCT/4P/ND/STD
69387 PLH/S2/9W/3CCT/4P/ND/STD
compatible non-compatible N/ABallasts test are performed with a specific manufacturing date code. Older ballasts, with the same model numbers may have different
electronic designs and consequently compatibility may vary. Similarly, newer ballast, with the same model number, may have undergone

compatible non-compatible N/A
Ballast Description 1 Lamp Load 2 Lamp Load 3 Lamp Load 4 Lamp Load Remark
Brand Order code
Number of
lamps
Input Voltage
Dimming
Ballast
version120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V
Advance
ICN-2S54 2 / REV B
ICN-2S54-T 2 / REV B
ICN-2S54-90C-N 2 / REV A/B
IOP-2PSP54-SC 2 / REV E
 IZT-2S54-D 2 Gradation REV C
ICN-4S54-90C-2LS-G 4 / REV A/B/F
IOP-4PSP54-2LS-G 4 / REV H
Espen VE254MVHRP 2 / /
Fulham  RHA-UNV-254-LT5 2 / /
GR